]

L
AMENDMENT NO. 1 EVERETT
EVERETT FORWARD ROUND 2 BENEFICIARY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Beneficiary Agreement (“Amendment”) is effective as of the date of
the Mayor’s signature below, and is between the City of Everett, a Washington municipal
corporation (the “City”), and the Beneficiary identified below (“Beneficiary”). The City and
Beneficiary are parties to the Everett Forward Grant Round 2 Beneficiary Agreement described
below, as may be previously amended ("Agreement"). In consideration of the covenants, terms
and conditions set forth below, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the City and Beneficiary agree to amend the
Agreement as set forth below:

Beneficiary Talenta Theos LLC DBA Artisan's PNW

Original 9/22/2023

Agreement Date

The Agreement is modified to extend the Agreement period so that
itis from 01/01/2021-12/31/2024

The first sentence of Agreement Section 12 is amended to state: “If
Grantee has unspent grant proceeds on hand as of 12/31/2024 ,

A
mendment Grantee shall return all unspent grant proceeds to the City within
ten (10) calendar days.”
These amendments are effective regardless of the date(s) this
Amendment is signed by the parties.
This Amendment will be signed with AdobeSign, which is fully binding.
Standard
Amendment . ) o
Provisions All provisions in the Agreement shall remain in effect except as

expressly modified by this Amendment.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the City and Beneficiary have executed this Amendment.

CITY OF EVERETT
WASHINGTON

<

Cassie Franklin, Mayor

11/16/2023

Date

ATTEST

Office of the City Clerk

kil

EVERETT

STANDARD DOCUMENT
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
OCTOBER 27, 2023

Beneficiary name:
Talenta Theos LLC DBA Artisan's PN\

Signature:

Name of Signer: Judi Ramsey
Signer’s Email Address: judi@artisansmercantile.cor

Title of Signer: owner


https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAFwtJfiHYN1-m9YvxmOPzK8QLtiQlNqY5
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAFwtJfiHYN1-m9YvxmOPzK8QLtiQlNqY5
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAFwtJfiHYN1-m9YvxmOPzK8QLtiQlNqY5

Talenta Theos DBA Artisan's PNW_ 11062023
Amendment SD

Final Audit Report 2023-11-16
Created: 2023-11-09
By: Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAFWtJfIHYN1-m9YvxmOPzK8QLtiQINgY5

"Talenta Theos DBA Artisan's PNW_11062023 _Amendment_SD
" History

9 Document created by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
2023-11-09 - 5:50:08 PM GMT

£3 Document emailed to Kari Quaas (KQuaas@everettwa.gov) for approval
2023-11-09 - 5:50:54 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Kari Quaas (KQuaas@everettwa.gov)
2023-11-16 - 6:43:24 PM GMT

2% Document approved by Kari Quaas (KQuaas@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2023-11-16 - 6:43:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server

%4 Document emailed to judi@artisansmercantile.com for signature
2023-11-16 - 6:43:41 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by judi@artisansmercantile.com
2023-11-16 - 7:11:39 PM GMT

% Signer judi@artisansmercantile.com entered name at signing as Judi L Ramsey
2023-11-16 - 8:03:40 PM GMT

2% Document e-signed by Judi L Ramsey (judi@artisansmercantile.com)
Signature Date: 2023-11-16 - 8:03:42 PM GMT - Time Source: server

£ Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval
2023-11-16 - 8:03:44 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
2023-11-16 - 8:11:10 PM GMT

= EVERETT Adobe "

WASHINGTON Acrobat Sign




% Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)

Approval Date: 2023-11-16 - 8:11:28 PM GMT - Time Source: server

E%4 Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature

2023-11-16 - 8:11:29 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)

2023-11-16 - 8:21:48 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)

Signature Date: 2023-11-16 - 8:22:05 PM GMT - Time Source: server

L3 Document emailed to Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) for signature

2023-11-16 - 8:22:06 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)

Signature Date: 2023-11-16 - 9:03:15 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.

[=

2023-11-16 - 9:03:15 PM GMT

EVERETT | Xdobe

WASHINGTON Acrobat Sign




		2023-11-16T13:03:18-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




